

21-8244
No. _____

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED

JUN 22 2022

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

In re DOMINIC M. FRANZA

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS
TO THE NEW YORK COUNTY SUPREME COURT

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF HABEAS CORPUS

Dominic M. Franzia
92A3659
Fishkill Corr. Facility
P.O. Box 1245
Beacon, N.Y. 12508

ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED.....	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iv
APPLICATION OF PETITIONER	1
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	1
RELEVANT CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS.....	2
28 U.S.C. § 2242 STATEMENT.....	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	3
REASONS FOR GRANTING HABEAS CORPUS RELIEF.....	8
ARGUMENT	9

Petitioner's Imprisonment As Conceded Is
Unconstitutional As Petitioner Is Being
Held And Punished Without Due Process Of
Law In Direct Violation Of The 14th
Amendment To The U.S. Constitution
Warranting Immediate Habeas Corpus Relief
As Petitioner's Liberty Interest Is Being
Infringed Upon

A. Habeas Corpus Jurisdiction	10
1. 28 U.S.C. § 2241.....	10
B. Due Process Of Law And Liberty Interest Under The 14th Amendment To The U.S. Constitution.....	10
1. Due Process Of Law And Liberty Interest.....	10
C. New York State Sentencing And Judgment Requirements.....	11
1. N.Y. State CPL § 1.20(15)	11
2. N.Y. State Statutory Sentencing Jurisdictional Law	12
D. Conceded Facts And Evidence Proving There Was No Statutorily Authorized Sentence And Judgment Warranting Immediate Habeas Corpus Relief As Petitioner Has Been Held And Punished Without Due	

Process Of Law Infringing On Petitioner's Liberty Interest In Direct Violation Of The 14th Amendment To The U.S. Constitution	14
Conclusion	17
APPENDIX	1a-87a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Brady v. U.S.</u> 401 U.S. 605 (1973).....	9, 11
<u>Dynes v. Hoover</u> 61 U.S. 65 (1857).....	9, 13
<u>Elliott v. Perisol's Lessee</u> 26 U.S. 328 (1828).....	9, 13
<u>Felker v. Turpin</u> 518 U.S. 651 (1996).....	1, 10
<u>Franza v. Stinson</u> 58 F.Supp.2d 124 (S.D.N.Y. 1999).....	3
<u>Hickey's Lessee v. Steward</u> , 44 U.S. 750 (1845).....	9, 13
<u>Ingraham v. Wright</u> 430 U.S. 651 (1977).....	8, 10
<u>Korematsu v. U.S.</u> 391 U.S. 432 (1943).....	9, 11
<u>Marbury v. Madison</u> 5 U.S. 137 (1803).....	1, 10, 17
<u>Miller v. Aderhold</u> 288 U.S. 206 (---).....	16
<u>People v. Ciaccio</u> 47 N.Y.2d 431 (1979).....	15
<u>People v. Cole</u> 73 N.Y.2d 957 (1989).....	6-7, 14-15
<u>People v. Wright</u> 86 N.Y.2d 591 (1995).....	15
<u>People ex re. Harty v. Fay</u> 10 N.Y.2d 374 (1961).....	8, 10, 16
<u>People ex rel. Tweed v. Liscomb</u> 60 N.Y. 559 (1875).....	9, 13
<u>Robb v. Connolly</u> 111 U.S. 624 (1884).....	1, 10, 17
<u>U.S. v. Dawson</u> 56 U.S. 467 (1853).....	9, 13

<u>Valley v. Northern Fire & Marine Ins. Co.</u>	
254 U.S. 348.....	8, 13
<u>Webster v. Reid</u>	
52 U.S. 437 (1850).....	9, 17
<u>Wilkinson v. Austin</u>	
545 U.S. 209 (2005)	8, 10
<u>Williams v. Berry</u>	
49 U.S. 495 (1850).....	9, 13

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

14th Amendment to the U.S. Const.....	2, 9-10, 14, 17
N.Y. State Const. Art I, §6.....	10, 17

STATUTORY PROVISIONS

28 U.S.C. § 2241.....	10
28 U.S.C. § 2241(a)(c)(3).....	1, 10
28 U.S.C. § 2241(b).....	9, 18
28 U.S.C. § 2242	3
28 U.S.C. § 2254	3
N.Y. STATE CPL §1.20(15).....	5, 9, 11, 14
N.Y. STATE CPL § 380.20.....	1-7, 12, 14-16
N.Y. STATE CPL § 380.30	1, 3, 5-7, 12, 14-16
N.Y. STATE CPL § 380.30(1)(2)(a)(c).....	3, 8
McKinney's Cons. Laws of N.Y., Book 1, Statute §1	12-13
McKinney's Cons. Laws of N.Y., Book 1, Statute §2.....	12-13
McKinney's Cons. Laws of N.Y., Book 1, Statute §126.....	12-13

RULE

U.S. Supreme Court Rule 10(4).....	1
